



**CITY OF NAPPANEE
MAIN STREET WATER SERVICE IMPROVEMENTS
REBID BID TABULATION**

Tabulation of Bids Received: **November 15, 2018**

Prepared By: MDuncan

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	HRP Construction, Inc. 5777 Cleveland Rd., PO Box 266 South Bend, IN 46624-0266	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit		Yes	Yes
Bid Bond		Yes	Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (4)		Yes	Yes
Qualifications Statement		Yes	Yes
Financial Statement		Yes	Yes
E-Verify		Yes	Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes	Yes

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 8,817.50		\$ 51,500.00		\$ 22,500.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	1	AL		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	26	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 47,970.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 75,530.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	1,690	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 59,150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 50,700.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 124,299.50
3d	Curb Stop and Box	26	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 24,830.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	26	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 59,800.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	26	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,250.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	11	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 9,075.00
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	780	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 14,235.00
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	210	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	25	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 4,562.50
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	25	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 1,550.00
5d	Compacted Aggregate	222	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 13,542.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	200	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 26,700.00
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	440	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 49,720.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 34,760.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 6,500.00		\$ 47,500.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 2,600.00		\$ 1,500.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 36,500.00		\$ 43,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 185,167.50		\$ 398,260.00		\$ 542,884.00

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS

MA-1: John Street to Berlin Court Ditch

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total	Total	Total
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,194.00	\$ 47,150.00	\$ 12,500.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS			
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	18	EA	\$ 400.00 \$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,845.00 \$ 33,210.00	\$ 2,905.00 \$ 52,290.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	990	LF	\$ 35.00 \$ 34,650.00	\$ 35.00 \$ 34,650.00	\$ 73.55 \$ 72,814.50
3d	Curb Stop and Box	18	EA	\$ 450.00 \$ 8,100.00	\$ 950.00 \$ 17,100.00	\$ 955.00 \$ 17,190.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	18	EA	\$ 250.00 \$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00 \$ 21,600.00	\$ 2,300.00 \$ 41,400.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	18	EA	\$ 100.00 \$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 2,700.00	\$ 125.00 \$ 2,250.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ 2,000.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 825.00 \$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	540	LF	\$ 15.00 \$ 8,100.00	\$ 7.00 \$ 3,780.00	\$ 18.25 \$ 9,855.00
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	12	SY	\$ 40.00 \$ 480.00	\$ 160.00 \$ 1,920.00	\$ 145.00 \$ 1,740.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	45	SY	\$ 60.00 \$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 6,750.00	\$ 182.50 \$ 8,212.50
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	25	SY	\$ 18.00 \$ 450.00	\$ 36.00 \$ 900.00	\$ 62.00 \$ 1,550.00
5d	Compacted Aggregate	70	SY	\$ 15.00 \$ 1,050.00	\$ 30.00 \$ 2,100.00	\$ 61.00 \$ 4,270.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	135	SY	\$ 90.00 \$ 12,150.00	\$ 138.00 \$ 18,630.00	\$ 133.50 \$ 18,022.50
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	0	LF	\$ 18.00 \$ -	\$ - \$ -	\$ 79.00 \$ -

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate		HRP Construction, Inc. 5777 Cleveland Rd., PO Box 266 South Bend, IN 46624-0266	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 28,100.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,200.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
TOTAL MA-1: John Street to Berlin Court Ditch					\$ 88,074.00	\$ 207,790.00	\$ 290,394.50

MA-2: John Street to Marion Street

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 1,541.75		\$ 24,200.00		\$ 5,500.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS						
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 17,430.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	335	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 24,639.25
3d	Curb Stop and Box	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,285.00
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	12	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 1,740.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182.50	\$ -
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.00	\$ -
5d	Compacted Aggregate	12	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 732.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	50	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 7,600.00
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	75	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 8,475.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 6,675.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 9,000.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,740.00		\$ 9,500.00
TOTAL MA-2: John Street to Marion Street					\$ 32,376.75		\$ 89,550.00		\$ 106,981.25

MA-3: Marion Street to Van Buren Street

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 1,943.75		\$ 25,200.00		\$ 3,000.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS						
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 17,430.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	570	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,950.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 41,923.50
3d	Curb Stop and Box	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,285.00
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	25	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182.50	\$ -
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.00	\$ -
5d	Compacted Aggregate	25	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	45	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 7,290.00
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 3,000.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 400.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 4,850.00		\$ 10,250.00
TOTAL MA-3: Marion Street to Van Buren Street					\$ 40,818.75		\$ 94,840.00		\$ 117,458.50

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	HRP Construction, Inc. 5777 Cleveland Rd., PO Box 266 South Bend, IN 46624-0266	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120
---------------------	----------------------------	---	---

MA-4: Van Buren Street to Centennial Street

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 2,165.00		\$ 36,750.00		\$ 3,000.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS						
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	9	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 26,145.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	555	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,425.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 40,820.25
3d	Curb Stop and Box	9	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 8,595.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	9	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	9	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,125.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	270	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 4,927.50
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	25	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,625.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182.50	\$ -
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.00	\$ -
5d	Compacted Aggregate	25	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 1,525.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	45	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 6,210.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 7,290.00
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	50	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 5,450.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,250.00		\$ 22,600.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 900.00		\$ 600.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 8,000.00		\$ 10,500.00
TOTAL MA-4: Van Buren Street to Centennial Street					\$ 45,465.00		\$ 123,130.00		\$ 156,902.75

MA-5: Walnut Street to Centennial Street

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 1,490.00		\$ 23,000.00		\$ 2,500.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS						
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	6	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 11,070.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 17,430.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	365	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,775.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 26,845.75
3d	Curb Stop and Box	6	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 5,730.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	6	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	180	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 3,285.00
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	15	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 182.50	\$ -
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	0	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 62.00	\$ -
5d	Compacted Aggregate	15	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 915.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	35	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 5,320.00
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	25	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,825.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 10,500.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 300.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 7,900.00		\$ 8,500.00
TOTAL MA-5: Walnut Street to Centennial Street					\$ 31,290.00		\$ 82,410.00		\$ 100,400.75

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	HRP Construction, Inc. 5777 Cleveland Rd., PO Box 266 South Bend, IN 46624-0266	Selge Construction Co., Inc. 2833 S. 11th St. Niles, MI 49120
---------------------	----------------------------	---	---

MA-6: South of Indiana Avenue

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
1a	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS		\$ 3,337.25		\$ 54,150.00		\$ 5,500.00
1b	Owner Authorized Allowance	0	LS						
3a	Service Tap and Corporation Stop	11	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,845.00	\$ 20,295.00	\$ 2,905.00	\$ 31,955.00
3b	PE Water Service, Directional Drill	955	LF	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 33,425.00	\$ 73.55	\$ 70,240.25
3d	Curb Stop and Box	11	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 10,505.00
3e	Connection to Existing Water Service	11	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 25,300.00
3f	Abandon Existing Water Service	11	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,375.00
3g	Meter Pit Installation	0	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825.00	\$ -
4	Water Service Granular Backfill	330	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 6,022.50
5a	Asphalt Pavement Repair	71	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 10,295.00
5b	Concrete Pavement Repair	35	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 182.50	\$ 6,387.50
5c	Gravel Pavement Repair	55	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 3,410.00
5d	Compacted Aggregate	106	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,180.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,466.00
5e	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	35	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 133.50	\$ 4,672.50
5f	Concrete Curb and Gutter Repair	100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00
6	Final Grading, Seeding, and Mulching	1	LS		\$ 1,200.00		\$ 2,750.00		\$ 2,750.00
7	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$ 500.00		\$ 600.00		\$ 600.00
8	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$ 1,000.00		\$ 18,000.00		\$ 15,250.00
TOTAL MA-6: South of Indiana Avenue					\$ 70,082.25		\$ 194,730.00		\$ 208,628.75


Voluntary Alternate Additive Bid Items

Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Total		Total		Total	
VA-1	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for Base Bid Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-2	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-1 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-3	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-2 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-4	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-3 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-5	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-4 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-6	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-5 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
VA-7	PE, Water Service, Open-Cut from Curb Stop to House (including all surface restoration) for MA-6 Area	1	L.S.		\$ -		No Bid		No Bid
TOTAL VOLUNTARY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS					\$ -		No Bid		No Bid

TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS **\$ 308,106.75** **\$ 792,450.00**^[1] **\$ 980,766.50**

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS **\$ 493,274.25** **\$ 1,190,710.00** **\$ 1,523,650.50**

^[1] HRP Construction Inc.: Mathematical error in the Total Mandatory Alternate Additive Bid Items

Certified By: 
 Andrew M. Robarge, P.E.
 Indiana Registered P.E. No. 11600674
 Date: 11/19/18

